A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION TO K. C. McCLELLAN

WHEREAS, K. C. McClellan has served as a member of the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, for a period of four years, and

WHEREAS, during a portion of said period Mr. McClellan served as President of the Council and as Chairman of the Safety Committee, and member of other committees of the Village of Centerville, and

WHEREAS, in such capacities Mr. McClellan has served the Village of Centerville, Ohio, and its residents faithfully, diligently, and devotedly during a period of unprecedented growth and development;

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO, THAT:

Section 1: The Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, personally and collectively, and on behalf of the government and citizens of the Village, expresses its deep appreciation and thanks to K. C. McClellan for his faithful and devoted services, interests, and friendship while a member of this Council.

Section 2: The Clerk-Treasurer of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, is hereby directed and instructed to forward a duly attested and signed copy of this Resolution to Mr. McClellan.

PASSED this 2nd day of Juneary, 1968.

ATTEST!

Clerk-Treasurer

aul

Councilmen